Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-285005 Client's Ref. No.: RTC 019541-CIP DIV CON2

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Cooper Industries, LLC	Cooper Technologies Company 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, TX 77002-1001
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: June 17, 2005	Additional names/addresses attached?  Ves  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/412,683	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN F. HAYDEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or ar y credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         John F. Hayden         Reg. No. 37,640         Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	
	· - · · · ·

CH \$40.00 061050 10412683

40287357.doc

Attorney Docket No. 08215-285005 RTC-019541-CIP DIV CON2

## ASSIGNMENT

<u>Cooper Industries, LLC</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, TX 77002-1001 (the Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Application No. 10/412,683, titled Visual Latching Indicator Arrangement for an Electrical Bushing and Terminator, filed April 14, 2003.

<u>Cooper Technologies Company</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, TX 77002-1001 (the Assignee), wants to acquire U.S. Application No. 10/412,683.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/412,683.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the  $17^{4}$  day of <u>June</u>, 2005.

Cooper Industries, LLC A Delaware corporation By: C

Sarah T. Harris Vice President

Cooper Technologies Compary A Delaware corporation

H/St/Julian Vice President

40286107.doc

## PATENT REEL: 016403 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 06/23/2005**